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PHONE, DEXTER 1881 ~u
P. 0. BOX 834

Fairnope Single Tax Corp.,
Fairhope, Ala.
‘ Attn: Mr. E. C. Wolcott

Dear Mr. Wolcott:

I have obtained a copy of cur 1832 tax receipts,
both for the store and for my house at Fairhope.
If you will please credit us with these, I will
appreciate it very much and sone time in ths next
few aays, I will try to gzet over and go over this
tax account with you and get 1t adjusted.

I don't see yuite wnere the difference comes in,

that we owe tne Colony the amount of tax our state-
ment shows, and, 4«8 there was quite a bit of confusion
about tnese taxes at the time we took over the property,
I really would like to zo over the account witn you.

Mr. Wolcott, if it isn't toc much trouble anda you have
the time, I would like to zet some information about re-
leasing the bvack lot or the back several fest of our .
lot-- .the part which has the big galvanized iron gZaliage
on it. I asked my Daday to get this information for me
but, as long as I am writing you, I will agk you, if you
don't mind, to look this up and when I am over, we cCan
zet this adjusted, also, ana decide what Mr. Anderson
thinks is the test thing to do with this back lot.

Most sincerely yours,

NDERSON FLOUE CO,

~ A " i
LA/ '.VlG i/ /._———"-'"‘



—
—/ 14 WEST 68
; : LVLQ L/ﬁ,d /Caan, NEW YORK CITY
;@—i% Sw')glz lor Cap

45504 S o,
bg,\.b/lvV— ég- 493 7 - Z)'M_ ?/2‘60 , 7{1«-/1_.__
ZM”’ZOLZ(W; ]LVL—‘}LAS#M_’Z

-GN

/735/_/'/5( ~ ——— L7 c/h.\g_;/‘/u\__
n ove iy BT B

LL— C*"“‘Lm'j ' /72/L‘7 e R GO §
/ %
C~an ‘70« [(M,L? @cﬁpu,ﬂbﬁ o GomagT

Ay oy ) ey

Z\.,‘ SU & Gl

?_euif/\,u_q/ Tt

~

Cpumi®

/7L 53
fuef 18574 Fend Feto-tl) 3§

i
¥



IRVIEW ROAD

71 F.
REAT NECK, LONG ISLAND —
NEW YORK \S

fg dear by, Woted?



Stla L. Cldreann

Ko v i -5’9" g & & " ey B 7, Y . ’ fe 147
Vo, (et ) g i:ﬁ s L SR AN ’/[‘”}’ g a0 /{V by l # 4

QT Y St 193400
59\1 ’ # / A ("f
g:f?’ tael s X &84

4

o



GA SALA
ON LAKE CHAMPLAIN

Iy sy Iror. Wotel7 :

M Qadawn Foi eo /93¢ . It o
3/{‘ WWW&WWM_
ng % &JW\@MAJ UL gy
WWMDW [y Chesy
%W}M/L/QM/W;/M/W
WM/W/A ood Adfren T

Wo iy Pk deegilo T e 228/






200 ROOMS 160 BATHS
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October I7 IV35.

Mrs. C. E. doye ,
Mobilas, Ala.
Dear Mrs. Bove:

Ever since you were in to gee ne a week Or
ten days ago I have been trying to make up ry mind whether
there was not something wrong with your sccount on cux
books before they came into my poeescion.

Have been over the wmatter prettyvthoroughly
and am convinced that the Corporation owes you $HL.7 in
adiition to the recent check you cent, tﬁeref01e iﬁgmn~»
enclosing “airhope Single Tax Corporation check *9%f1uu

o4 v
arount together »1t%h thehyou mailed to us.

‘ Your rent is paid now to December 31 I1935.

If you could cbmenup to see me some time
le

when you axe over I would try to 5£$bainAgou this ezxrror

happened.
Your very ruly















The building of the projected pipe lines will simply operate to destroy,
by unfair competition of a Govermment subsidized competitor, these utilities pres-
ently serving the aforementioned cities and towns; and will be little or no resul-
tant benefit to the congumer within the territory accessible for service to the
projected pipe line, or lines.

Therefore, in view of the fact that the reasonable needs of the people
in these cities, towns and communities are already adequately served with gas for
domestic and industrial use; and in view of the fact that the consumers of the fuel
for heating purposes can and are now being supplied, not only with gas in its
appropriate sphere of application, but with coal, at reasonable prices for heating
buildings, apartments, private houses, and for the production of power and heat for
industrial use and in processing it would take a number of years to build up under
these competitive conditions a load or volume of business sufficient to make the
laying, construction, and operation of the projected pipe lines profitable; or in
other words, self-liquidating.

Furthermore, experience has demonstrated, that, when and where natural gas
pipe lines have been built into territory theretofore supplied by Coal, by-product
and manufactured gas, the incoming pipe line, (in order to get business and put a
load on the line) has engaged in unintelligent, unfair, destructive, as well as,
unrenumerative competition; and great loss has ensued to both the established con-
cern and the new-comer. In many instances, bankruptcy or insolvency has resulted,
not only to the natural gas distributors, but to many of the concerns already
established. Consequent curtailment in service to the consumer has inevitably
followed; and little or no saving has ultimately accrued to the consumer.

For instance, in 1930, the Southern Natural Gas Company built a pipe line
from the Monroe and other Louisiana gas fields, into and through the States of
Mississippi, Alabama, Georgita, the main lateral and branch lines extending to many
towns and cities in these States. Another company built pipe lines from Louisiana
fields to Memphis and Jackson, Tennessee. Another from the Jackson, (Mississippi)
Gas Field, (this 1line also tapped the Louisiana line) to Meridian, Mississippi,
Mobile, Alabama, Pensacola, Florida and intervening points (and the pipe line com~
pany bought up the franchises and plants and distrubition systems theretofore
supplying manufactured and by-product gas in a large number of cities and towns in
the four mentioned States, Thereby displacing the consumption of coal in this
territory, to the amount of approximately two and one-half million tons annually
and knocking the employees of the coal mines in Alabama, Tennessee, and Kentucky
out of several #illion man day’s work per annum.) Shutting down permanently sev-
eral by-product coking plants and many coal mines in Alabama, threwing several
thousand empleyees of these concerns out of work and on the public relief rolls.

In the endeavor to put a load on the line and to pay cost of operation,
interest on borrowed money, and dividends on preferred steck (millions of dollars
of which were ssld to individuals, trusts, estates, and other investors mentioned
above); upon the completion of these pipe lines, the Pipe Line Management began to
market Natural Gas at ruinously low prices in the territory theretofere supplied
by gas (by-product and manufactured, made from coal), and also raw coal used for
heat and powegr, theretofore derived from coal.

In so doing, because of the inability to secure more than one-third of
the business necessary to put a capacity load on the line and the necessity of
selling the natural gas at ruinously low prices in order to get the business; the
Southern Natural Gas and the subsidiaries went bankrupt within approximately two
years after the construction ef the line, and are yet in the hands of the Receiver.
And, so we are informed, have little prospect of recovery; and will be forced to
liquidate and reorganize on a basis which will squeeze out the common stock and

e ad



- Agreed by Wolcott and Gaston, 9/25/'35, with Mrs. NBanks,

that she may'haye Grumbles Bouse at $5 a month rental, will be-
gin as soon as she gets next check from her =on, who is in cee
ceup and sends $25 a2 month to his mother; daughter working

for the DuBrdck Lsundry, will pay water rent

Place is subject to. sale, before or after rent is paid.
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SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX RECEIPT AND LEASE Sl 21655 NN \

\ VY ) ‘
Received from E . Y P»’i‘«:"d 1161 ‘1\’.,(: lv f/( . lw Pry O] £

S 4 x a
dJ./\f‘D L) o /::~ [/ Y~ ... Dollars # < %/
For rent of Safety Deposit Box No./ % = P in the vawlt of this bank from
S 1= 1985 40 S 13—~ 198 &

During which term, subject to the conditions and regulations below, it shall be the property of the lessee. The liability of this bank, by reason of the letting, is limited only to
the exercise of its accustomed diligence, and is in no way liable for any loss by reason of theft, fire, tornado or highway robbery.

1. No person other than the renter, or approved deputy named in the books of the Bank (or legal representative, in case of the death, insolvency, or other disability of the
renter), shall have access to the safe, excepting as hereinafter expressly stipulated.

2. The renter or approved deputy may enter the vault only when accompanied by a Bank employee.
3. On surrender of any safe, the keys must be returned to the Bank.

4. The Bank reserves the right to terminate, at any time, the renting and possession of the safe, upon ten days’ notice mailed to the address of, or otherwise delivered to the
;:nteefr: o(:l'ééf absent, to the deputy designated upon the books, or to any legal representative; and when such action is taken by the Bank, a pro rata proportion of the rent received will
refunded.

5. All rentals are payable in advance. In case the lease of a safe is not renewed within thirty days after expiration, or from the expiration of any renewal thereof, the Bank re-
serves the right, and is hereby fully authorized to open the safe at the expense of the renter. Keys must be returned by the renter. The cost of replacing a lost key and any damage
resulting therefrom must be paid by the renter.

6. Access shall be had to the vault daily during established business hours, except Sunday and legal holidays.

I hereby accept the above rules and conditions. g%,/m// & j ) / : / .
U/ (1 & o~ . Clt
o Ol bl liic,

Renter . Cashie
Form 170 cuRTIS 1000 INC., ST. PAUL f/(f /




Hay 8, 1235.

¥r. Carl L.Bloxham,

N

City.

Dear Siri- '
Replying to yours of May 5, relative to the Gordon

Lowa11 prope rty, (lot 5, blk. 27, Div. 3) which we purchased

at delinsuvent tax g=le, Aug. 18, 1934, beg to advise that

wa will accept #475. 35 in H.0.L.C. bonde for this property,

Yours very truly,

FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION,

By

Vica President.




CARL L. BLOXHAM
FAIRHOPE, ALA.

Fairhope, Alabama,
May 6th. 1935.

Fairhope Sinzle Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Ala,

Gentlemen:

Kindly advise me at earliest availabhe opportunity, the
lease amunt of H 0O I, C Bonds you will accept for the
Gordon Lowell property on Fels Avemue, held by you thru
purchase at Tax Xale, 1934.

Very truly yours,

Carl ., Bloxham,




BEEBE & HALL
LAWYERS
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

W. C. BEEBE
H. M, HALL

J. P. BEEBE

April 25th, 1935.

Mr. E. C. Walcott,
Fairhope, Alabama.

Dear Sir:- IN RE: A, L. WEST

I am enclosing Home Owners' Loan Corporation
check for 32.98. This is to cover the penalties and
interest charged to Mr. West on the State and county
and Town of Fairhope taxes. Enclosed receipts show
that you have allowed $17.85, $4.20 and $17.00, leav-
ing the balance due of $2.92. 7You will please let us
have proper receipt, in full, at your very earlies?t

convenience. :
Yours very truly,
BEEBE & HALL,
Bya/4/£j14": <

HE/J

Encs.

/

it b gt T b l.d ? 26 2




April I8 I935.

Mr. H. M. Hall, 3
Bay Minette, Ala.
Dear Mr. Hall:

Your letter with enclosures, except duplicate
town tax receipt, which Gladys Lowell handed me and which I
left with your office girl last Wednesday, 1s received.

Corp. Fither you are not quite clear on the Fairhope
gingle Tax . policy with regard to receiving tax receipts 1in
lieu of reﬁt, or you do not have a correct etatement of the .
rent due F. 8. T. Corp. from A. L. West.

The amount of rent due to Jan. I IS35 Is $91: <

" interest .o " I I835 " 4
Total : v N " 1 1925 95.70
In your letter of April 8 you enclosed
H. 0. L. Corp. check for 853,7
State and county tax receipts 234.39
Town of Fairhope " . _17.68
96,70

This would have balanced the account but you
included the interest and penalty which Jesse Smith and
Mise Lowell charged lir. West for being delinquent, which the
colony does not receive in lieu of rent. Am unable state
the exact amount of this penalty, for I have no record of
whatit is on the duplicate town teax which you d4id not send.

I have tried to make it plain to you that
F. 8. T. Corp. does not owe H. O. L. Corp. any thing. on
the contrary H. 0. L. Corp. owes F. 8. T. Corp the penalty
the penalty and interest above refered to.

Soon as we receive check for this penalty
and intcrest will sand you *@"’m full for Mr. Vest's
. account. W 5w ‘

Yours very truly,
E’ c. VOIOOtt.

P. 8 If thies is not olear to you ask John he knows.
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BEEBE & HALL
LAWYERS
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

W. C. BEEBE
H. M, HALL

J. P. BEEBE

April 17, 1935.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope,. Alabama,

Gentlemen:-

e are enclosing papers in the A. L. West matter.
You will please accept the check on the Home (Qwners' Loan
Corporation, and let us have your check payable to the Home

Qwners' Loen Corporation for the refund due Mr. and lrs.
Jest for State, County and City taxes paid by them.

‘Yours very truly,

M/ T By /e

Enc,
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Fairhove, Ala, Jan 535,

Fairhope Single Tax Corp.,
to

Carl L. Bloxham, Dr,

To Bertha Mershon(Bowers pol) | 3.52




INVOICE-LETTER CarlL.Bloxham
REAL ESTATE, RENTS, LOANS

Date Oct. 13th. 1934,
e ' A INSURANCE
Assured Fairhove Single Tax Corp. Phone Office 56 Res, 10
' , 513 Fairhope Ave. Fairhope, Ala.

“On Mobile Bay”

MORTGAGEE (If Any) ni1l BROKER

We inclose herewith the policies listed below, which we trust you will find in order and for which
we thank you. BE SURE to read your Policy and Form, if there has been any error or change in location or
otherwise affecting THIS insurance, be sure to notify us. We hope you will call on us for every kind of

insurance.
POLICY NO. COMPANY COVERAGE PREMIUM
331 Bankers Fire $750.00 $13.05
POLICY W EXPIRATION Oct, 17th, 1935,
D/ .
Fire & Lightning / / #oe Sincerely, |
i y. ?4 CARL L. BLOXHAM

By




INVOICE-LETTER A\ CarlL. Bloxham
: 2\ REAL ESTATE, RENTS, LOANS.

i ™ le 1 g » I3 2 ;i !

Date Aug. 29th. 193 /vl S INSURANCE
Assured raifhope Single Tax Corp. w4 ;!7 :1:0:-:::1::; Mho:fs ;‘ll:i‘

“On Mobile Bay”

MORTGAGEE (If Any) BROKER

We inclose herewith the poIicies listed below, which we trust you will find in order and for which
we thank you. BE SURE to read your Policy and Form, i

, if there has been ahy error or change in location or
otherwise affecting THIS insurance, be sure to notify us.

We hope you will call on us for every kind of
insurance.
POLICY NO. COMPANY COVERAGE PREMIUM
311 Bankers Pire $450.00 $3.91
49 //9/3%
POLICY /’% L'd EXPIRATION Sept, 1st, 1935,
Fire & Lightning % Sincerely,

CARL L. BLOXHAM

By




INVOICE-LETTER CarlL.Bloxham

o REAL ESTATE, RENTS, LOANS
ate Apvg., 28th. 1935. ; INSURANCE

Phone Office 56 Res, 70
513 Fairhope Ave. Fairhope, Ala.
“On Mobile Bay”

Assured Fairhope Single Tax Corp.

MORTGAGEE (If Any) BROKER

We inclose herewith the policies listed below, which we trust you will find in order and for which
we thank you. BE SURE to read your Policy and Form, if there has been any error or change in location or
gtherwise affecting THIS insurance, be sure to notify us. We hope you will call on us for every kind of
insurance.

POLICY NO. COMPANY COVERAGE | PREMIUM
Lhg, Bankers Fire W 7/7 000 e $8.91
X 2e & '

POLICY EXPIRATION Sept, 1= 1936,
Fire & Lightning Sincerely,
CARL L. BLOXHAM

By




INVOICE-LETTER = CarlL.Bloxham

REAL ESTATE, RENTS, LOANS

Phone Office 56 Res. 70
513 Fairhope Ave. Fairhope, Ala.
“On Mobile Bay”

Assured  Fairhope Single Tax Corp.

MORTGAGEE (If Any) BROKER

We inclose herewith the policies listed below, which we trust you will find in order and for which
we thank you. BE SURE to read your Policy and Form, if there has been any error or change in location or
otherwise affecting THIS insurance, be sure to notify us. We hope you will call on us for every kind of

insurance. .
POLICY NO. COMPANY COVERAGE PREMIUM
42 Bankers Z # 7,/7/ e $200.00 $3.52
¥z2g5 |
POLICY EXPIRATION fAng. 20th, 1936
Pire & Lightning .
Sincerely,
CARL L. BLOXHAM

By
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C. H. BROCK

Distributor of

Coin-Operated Machines and Supplies

1255 SPRINGHILL AVENUE

TELEPHONE DEXTER 1752

Mobile, Ala.,_ Mar. 5, 1935, 19

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation, Att. Mr. Wolcott.
Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:

I have your letter of 2/27 in further regard
to my account.

Your instructions have been followed as to
when amounts due become delinquent and draw interest there-
from.

All entries in the account have been taken as
correct, except interest items (entered as Penalty on
your statement.

One dollar that appears twice in the account
and balanced off by equal credits on the same date can be
left off without changing the final balance.

I have attempted to make an accurate calcula-
tion to determine the exact balance and the result was an
even balance to the exact penny. This makes my receipt
No. 1712 you gave me on 12/27/34 correct as it reads. The
$6 .00 balance due at that time was shortly afterwards cov-
ered by 1933 town tax receipt and receipted for by you. ’

Figures in detail are enclosed so that you can
check them over if you like.

( Even if interest was charged on delinquent
tax receipts, I would only owe you $1.67 and not $6.33 as
you now claim. This, however is not chargeable unless you
could show damage.)

Yours truly,




C. H. Brock
in Account with

The Fairhope Single TaxFCorporation

Dr. (Prineipals, and interest figured from dates delinquenecy
o begins). to Jan. 1, 1935,

Jan. 1, 1932 41 .0984
Apr. 1, 1932 19,02 4.1844
Oct. 1, 1932 19.01 3.4218
Apr. 1, 1933 19,02 2.6628
Oct. 1, 1933 19.01 1.9010
Apr. 1, 1934 18.22 1.0932
Oct. 1, 1934 18.21 3642

Total Prin... 112,90 Total Ent..13.7258
13.72 ‘
Total Dr. LN ] 0.. 126 .62

Cr. ( Prineipals, and counter #nterest figured on dates paid
for cash payments,and tax credits figured on dates they
became creditable). to Jan. 1, 1935,

June 29, 1932 20,00 4.0044
Oct. 1, 1932 18.60 3.3480
Oct. 1, 1933 18.60 1.8600
Oct. 1, 1934 18.60 .3720
Dec, 27, 1934 41.20 .0366

Total Prin... 117.00 Total Ent... 9.6210
9,62
Total Creceee 126,62




C. H. BROCK
Distributor of

Coin-Operated Machines and Supplies

" 1255 SPRINGHILL AVENUE

TELEPHONE DEXTER 1752

Fairhope Single Tax Corp.,
Fairhope, Ala.
Att. Mr., Wolcott:

Gentlemen:

Your statement of my account, dated Jan.l,

1935, No. 241, received today.

Please refer to your receipt duplicates
Nos. 1712 and 1787. These should clear up all dues to
Jan. 1, 1935. If you find this correct, please forward

me a2 corrected statement.

Yours very q}y,
/







RESIDENCE PHONE 70 513 FAIRHOPE AVE.
OFFICE PHONE 56 ON MOBILE BAY

CARL L. BLOXHAM

REAL ESTATE & INSURANCE
FAIRHOPE, ALA.

Feb. Hth. 1935.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Ala,

Gentlemen:

You will find attached, application in duplicate for the Section
Street improvements of Mrs, Ethelle Olmstead, deceased,

You will find in your files, lease for this property, together with a
quit claim deed from the only other heirr of this property executed
in favor of Mrs, Beswick,

In as mach as Mrs, Beswick is practically destitute, and owes considerable
rent to your body on this and other property of Mrs, Olmstead's, and that
this application does not call for lot 2, block 2 Divn. 4, as does the
0ld lease, and that according to usual costom of your organization, it

is in order for you to collect 6 months advance rent on said lot 2, in
order to surrender it, I respectfully request that you forego the
collection of this advance rent, and permit me to pay in full all back
rent on lot 3, as =spplied for and for the first half of 1935, also the
same on the Gaston Ave., property of Mrs, Olmstead.

Also kindly issue a lease to Mrs, May Belle Beswick for the Gaston Ave.

property
Very truly yours, ' f

J L ﬁéﬁWa A
Carl L. Bloxham,

&~ /
MW " l&’ﬂww 4



BEEBE & HALL
LAWYERS
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

W. C. BEEBE
H. M, HALL

J. P. BEEBE

December 18, 1934,

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

ATTENTION MR. WOLCOTT.

Dear Sir:-

I enclose herewith a copy of the Tax Assessment
of Mrs. Charlotte G. Schowalter. You will note I have
enclosed in red pencil the assessment of the improvements,
which is valued at $1800.00, the same valuation given by
the Town of Fairhope.

I delivered to you yesterday duplicate copies of

the receipts for State and County taxes for the year 1934
and the municipal tax-receipt for the years 1933 and 1934,
 Please return to me the refund Mrs. Schowalter is entitled

to, check made payable to the Home Owners®' Loan Corporation
showing"Refund on the Charlotte G. Schowalter loan", to-
gether with @& receipted bill showing the exact amount I have
paid you for rent.

Yours very truly,

JEB/T
Enc,



Feb.' 7, 1035.

C.H.Brooik,
1255 Q- ~inghill Ave.,
lobila, Ala.

Near .r. Froock:i=

Youra racsived nil I ar 14 you found av etate=-
a-nt of rent acecount corract. I cannot se2 hovev: th
force of your argument tht -2 cannot cnar.e interect on rant- lduc
and unpid, when claus 6 of our orm of lence iistinctly provides
that "All rents not pait within ninety dayes of thes time ths
gam bacome due , shnll be subject to a peaslty ot one p r caat
par month, until paild."(wnicn was latar of o.r own vélition changed
to eight per cent ce - noum.)

Beca g2 we agrea to acespt tax receipts in pn tisl
pavment of rent accouts, do2s not affect our powar to collz:t pen=
aity or i~terest in any degra2. Tha tax ¢ ¢ ipts muest be turn-
s+ in within the tims specified, just ths sere as cashjand we hnave
no «nowl2ize o wh-ther or not n p rticulsr leases hag taxich-re

recainte to turn until thev are tendered us.

‘2 cannot therafore with your viaw th=t you nre cnti=-
tlei to a oraiit of #4.72, and must ask you to m=zke r uitt nco .
accordinz %o our =tat=2:ent. \ :

Your ve:ry tnuiy,

Treasurer.

P.S. You woull not agree th-t @ cdebterro! yours should n
Zga :nteragt'Ol;nig te t, bacau @ HEMad borross ﬁobaycgibe
e ban* to pay h's da“t to you =nid wa~ alsgo pf :
eest to the bank. : payl g inter



C. H. BROCK

Distributor of

Coin-Operated Machines and Supplies

1255 SPRINGHILL AVENUE

TELEPHONE DEXTER 1752

Mobile, Ala.,_FeP: 26, 1935. |9

Fairhope Single Tax Corp., Att. Mr. Wolcott.
Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:
Thanks for your prompt reply to my letter of
2/20 in which you enclosed a full statement of my account.

A1l items appear to be correct, except "penalty"
charges, which I assume are, &nterest charges at 8% on
belances past due. You cannot claim interest on Town and
State and County Taxes after they are due them inasmuch as they
collect interest on their own past due accounts. The Corpo-
ration cannot earn interest on the paid receipts whether they
are turned over to the corporation for credit at the earliest
possible moment or whether they are delayed for any period of
time.

I am submitting an interest calculation of my own
on this account. I have used interest dates only.

This calculation shows a carryover for 1935 of
$1.61 in your favor. This is against $6 .33 by your calcu-
lation.

I claim $4.72 credit, to make correction on your
account as it stands.

Yours very truly,

/// ,




C. H, Broeck

1932
DR
Jan 1 o4l 12 Mos. @ 8% -- .64
Apr 1 19,02 9 " 1.14
Jul 29 1.00 5 " " .04
Oct 1 19.01 3. " " 38
3944 —cmmcmmee 1.60 -- Total 41.04
CR
Jun 29 20.00 6 Mos. @ 8% -- .80
Oct 1 &18.60 3 " 37
3860 ==---ccmmcmcnaaa T.17 -- Total 39.77
Bzalance DR Dec. 318t.1932 =-w=- 1.27
1933
DR
Jan 1 1 .29 12 Mos. @ 8% -- .10
Apr 1 19.02 o 9 o 1.14
Oct 1 19.01 S " " 38
39.50 --------------- 1062 . Tota.l 40092
CR
Oet 1 18.60 3 Mos. @ 8% -- .37 -~ Total 18,97
Balance DR Dec. 318t .1933 ~==-- 21.95
1934
: DR
Jan 1 21.95 12 Mos. @ 8% --1.76
Apr 1 18.82 9 it 1.09
Oct 1 18.21 3 " " «55
5838 ===-nm - mmeme- 3:40 ----Total 61.78
CR .
Oct 1 18.60 3 Mos. @8% == <37
Dec 27 41,20
59.80 ----------------- ° 37 - e Total 60017
Balance DR Dec. 31st.1934 --- 1.61
1935
DR
Jan 1 1.61

Note: The 18.60 appearing as credits on each of the three years
is the uniform total for which credit is due of Town Tax
and State and County Tax (Available Oct.lst.).



C. H. BROCK
Distributor of

Coin-Operated Machines and Supplies

1255 SPRINGHILL AVENUE
TELEPHONE DEXTER 1752

Mobile, Ala., Feb., 20, 1935. |09

Fairhope Single Tax Corp., Att. Mr. Wolcott.
Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:

Your letter of the 15th. received.
Figures do not agree with statements received, for
instance statement of July 1, 1934 shows amount due
total of 62.27. (Statement No.852).

Will you please furnish me with an
itemized statement back to the last balance showing

principal amounts due and dates after which they draw
enterest, also enterest calculations.

Yours very truly,

/







BROOMELL BROTHERS TELEPHONE RANDOLPH 9121 CHESTER C. BROOMELL

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGES FRANCIS E. BROOMELL
ROOM 247 CONWAY BUILDING C. J. HAMBLETON
111 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
CHICAGO

February 19, 19385

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

Attn: Mr. E. C. Walcott, Treas.

Gentlemen: -

I have your notice showing $46.49 due the Corporation
for the first half of rental for 1235 on Lot 4 and west 12 feet
of Lot 5 in Block 3 in Division One.

I hold receipts for taxes paid, as follows:
1934 State and County taxes,

Recelpt #292 dated October 12, 1934 $31.69
Town taxes for 1931,
Receipt #155 dated December 11, 1931 14.85

Town taxes for 1983,

Receipt No. 171, dated December 18, 1933 13.50
Town taxes for 1934

Receipt #2129 dated December 18, 1934 13,50

Total $73.54

A1l of the above receipts enclosed herewith. I must
have neglected to claim deduction,when I paid the 1931 rent,for
the 1931 town taxes or I would not have the receipt. Will you
please give me credit for all these items on your books and, if
T figure it right, the credit will amount to more than your bill
for the first half of 1935.

Please let me know how the account stands after you
have made these entries, and oblige

Yours very truly,

£

,2< [ Yy’ 'y, {
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Dieo C.C.B. b OO '\,'\-(»,-/" )
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C. H. BROCK

Distributor of

Coin-Operated Machines and Supplies

1255 SPRINGHILL AVENUE

TELEPHONE DEXTER 1752

Mobile, Ala.,__Jdan. 5, 1935.

19

Fairhope Single Tax Corp.,
Fairhope, Ala.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find receipt for
1933 Town of Fairhope Tax. Amount $6.00. Please
credit my account and I believe this will make
all my dues complete to Jan. 1lst. 1935.

Kindly send receipt.

Yours very truly,

(&t b



BEEBE & HALL
LAWYERS
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

W. C. BEEBE
H. M, HALL

J. P. BEEBE

December 24, 1934.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

ATTENTION MR. WOLCOTT.

Dear Sir:-

Please forward to me at your earliest convenience
receipt and refund check in the matter of Charlotte G.
Schowalter Home loan; also the receipts for the other loans
that I left with you several days &ago. The Home Owners®
Loan Corporation is calling on me for these receipts.

Yours very truly,

TEB/T Q?%.?¥¥§F;§—*—f*~’&f~—«z__~\
/ . ;“f"‘ . /






Fairhope, Alabama, Aug., 22nd. 1934,

Mr. J. Chandler Burton,
State Council HO L C,
Birmingham, Ala.

Senator Black informed the Senate that the amendment to original
HOL C act, passed at his request, was for the benefit of distressed
home owners on Fairhope leaseholds,

We are informed that you and your local attorneys have approved these
loans from a legal viewpoint, yet we understand they are being held
up in the legal department at Washington,

We urgently request that you devise means to get immediate favorable
action in this matter, for our homes are in distress,

Foreclosures have been delayed almost a year awaiting this decision,
and mortgagees are becoming very impatient, some foreclosures being set
for Sept. 1st.




BROOMELL BROTHERS TELEPHONE RANDOLPH 9121 CHESTER C. BROOMELL
REAL ESTATE MORTGAGES FRANCIS E. BROOMELL

C. J. HAMBLETON
RooM 247 CONWAY BUILDING
111 WEST WASHINGTON STREET

CHICAGO

May 7, 1934.

Mr. E. C. Wolcctt,
Treasurar Fairhops Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhops, Alabama.

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing check for $11.17 in paym=nt of balance of the
first half of 1924 rent on my Magneolia Avesnues propsrty at Fairhope.

In explanation: I fcund that memorandum of a credit dus ms
of $11.17 in thz envelope containing Fairhope mattsrsand was not
sure whether or not it had besn previously deducted, so thought the
best way to find ocut was tec deduct it this time, knowing that you
would squeal if it was not correct.

Yours very truly,

///\Qcﬁ/"f';u(( (

anc. \

(p ot ) 2921 'Wml(é’éd 7’!M/ /2 “ZH-






. wwe TOT One
( ) M. Dyson

( ) Alice Smith

INSTRUCTIONS: Place an X mark
in parentheses on the lefit of the name
of the person for whom you wish to
vote.




FAIRHOPE SINGLE TAX CORPORATION
OFFICE OF TREASURER

M#—ngwa—w

Fairhope, Alabama, February, 1934

Dear Lessee:—

Your rent for the year 1934 has been calculated under the
few street front rating adjustments made by the Executive Coun-
cil and the general reduction of 4% decided upon.

The first half-yearly payment is now due,

Your balance to end of 1933 is g v

Tax receipts tendered for credit must be accompanied by your
copy of the assessment sheet, as tax receipts do not describe the
property taxed.

Hoping for your prompt attention,

Yours very truly,
E. C. Wolcott, Treasurer.




BROOMELL BR O:l' HE l;! S TELEPHONE RANDOLPH 9121 CHESTER C. BROOMELL

REAL ESTATE MORTGAGES FRANCIS E. BROOMELL

C. J. HAMBLETON
Room 247 CoNwAy BUILDING
111 WEST WASHINGTON STREET

CHICAGO

April £6, 1934.

Fairhops €ingls Tex Corperation,
Attention Mr. &, C. Violcott, Treasurer,
Fairhops, Alabema:

Gentlemen:

I have just rsecesivad from the hands of my daughtsr, Mrs. Beaty,
notice of Fsbruery, 1924, of ths amount of ths first half-yearly pay-
ment for the ysar 1924 on my Magnoliaz Avanus place, occupisd by Mrs.
Beaty. I am anclesing check for $6.97, togethsr with tax receipt of
Novzmber =5, 1922 for $£8.%5 in peymznt of sem=, It is my understand-
ing that I havs 2 cra2dit of $11.17 on your books to apply on this ysar's
rental, and conssquently I am dscducting that amount also from my rs-
mittance.

I do nct understand ths paragraph in your ncticsz tc ths effect
that tax receipts tanderzg for paymsnt must be acccempenied by my cepy
of the asssssment sheet. I have nc such thing &as an essessmant shasf,
and do not think I sver did have.

If anything furthsr is raguired l2t me know 2s I wish to b2 &

prompt payer but being a nen-resident I have been unable to hold yeur
m2thods in my mind.

Yours truly,

ENC. K/‘(f fers G, ‘/d?(“f*; 2.4 (’/\
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May 4 I9 4.

Chester C. Broomell,
Chicago, Iii.

Dear Mr. Broomell:
Your letter of April 36 with
enclosurs 1. received.
There seers to be some error
with regard to the slip which eaid,"you have a
oredit of $TI.I7 on I€33rent". This muct be one
th t wnn sent with the T193% gtaterent. In fact I
asked Mre. Beaty nbout it and ghe is of the same
opinion.
dtthe end of IB32 there wasg o
creiit of £II.17 on the 1933 zent.
There appear. to be due now
on the first half of 1934 II.I7?.

YYTOWOOTY ‘I IRO(
Relati¥8Ito%TRPTUG poration
‘TT2WO0T§l °*) XY9193Y)
asking tha. the assessment sheet accorpany the
- tax receipts when sent in for credit on ient
"pea1 ¢ ALen
many of the lessces have property not on colony
land, in these cases the only way to detexr ine
the proper amount of credit is by the acsessment
sheet.
Yours veyry truly,

E. C. v'oloot.f;.



Fairuneye Single Tax Corpor&tion.Dr,,

To Cenetery Ceminittee,

New. ., 1iu35

To Annual Appropriatiog lOo-éo
|

See minutes of June 5 imm&diately following
Treasurers report Also

Minutes of June 26second BRragraph,
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R . i Fairhope, Alabama, March 19, 1934

-Fairhope Single Tax Gonporation,

Vrne. & 72, Codl, pb £ Lo Coret k7777,
w ?— ‘é v, 7 g oL v % . . , 5

........... 2 ' 5 j '
DWDU.D.L va UUWL\I.\.L,

:Fairhope Ala. ] s

Gentlenmen:

RE. - aen %

;uuuw; W&S On% 01 widsSs Of ‘.ma?-iﬁg & Pe wilige &
Corporation, I have been a member of it for practically all ny adult'life
and during considerably more than half my total span of years and, aside
from my own home and family, the corporation has been the predominant
interest of my life. I feel, therefore, that I am not only justified but
that it 18 my duty to ask from your body a definite statement of poliqy.

vy

n
»¢
T0
e
£
o
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Under dete of January 18, 1933, the secretary sent out notice
of the annual meeting asking the members to meet to counsel together
regarding the situation now confrenting our corporation." Attendance on
the meeting developed neither a statement of what situaticn confronted
our corporation nor counsel as to methods of meeting it.

Certainly none of you will guestion that the intent of the
Georgist movement is to substitute for all texes on personal and resal
property the taking of the economic reat of land exclusive of the im-
provements thereon. November 21, 1222, the Bxecutive Council recinded
1ts order of 1908 providinO for the full repayment to our Lesse»s of
municipal tazes, al tbough this provision wWas svidaenuvdiy in line wivh the
intent of our constitution which provides that all taxes levied by the
state, county or township shall be Y#paid out of the general fund of the
corporation. (Moneys and credits excepted. ) This provision showed the
intention of the founders to pay strictly local taxation. That this was
the intention is also proved by the declaration in the charter,"Holdxng
all land in the name of the corporation and paying gil taxes on ung gamp
and improvemenxﬂ and other personai property of léessees thereon."

In accorcdance with the principles set forth in the constitution
our members have joined themselves together and, in accordance with the =
principles set forth in the charter, the State of Alabama has empowered .
us Lo do business. Now an eifori io emasculaies ihese provisions rurtngr
is being contemplated. Is it the purpose of this Council to push this
movement and to take from cur constitution the principle which hes gov=
erned 11?7 Shall be break faith with our members end lessees and repudilate
our policy es pledged to the State of Alabama? I feel that I am peculiar-
ly fitted to uphold this principle as I do not benefit Exxiksxrezkamkkam
financially by ite retention as my rents are far in excess ol my taxea.;;_

If we do this thing we fail utterly to 1llustrate Georgist prin-
ciples., More than that, we are a detriment, rather than a help to the
cause ag illustrated by the fect that our preaident told me that when a
gentleman cited the colony policies to him his response was to consider
the single tax principle and noi ithe gonduci of the colony.

. This emasculation of principle is represented as necessary, it
being contended that we simply cannot finance the repesyment of taxes, If
such is the case either our contention that the economic rent is suffici-
ent to finance public needs is falee or we have become financially in-
volved through some other route, A8 a matter of fact, the entire tax
refund for 1€3C, which includes municipal as well as state and county.
taxes, was $2 141.u0. In econtrast to this, in the same year, there was
of that year's rer <lone, $15,130.37 uncollected. A comparison cf these -
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£rgires show where the trouble lies. Our leasse, (Clause 4) agrees that;!
speeking of rents, "All shall be administered as & trust fund for the .-

equael benefit of those leasing its lands.” In private 1ife a trust office:
- who failed, as the corporation hae done, to collect and conserve a trust

fund would be subject to presecution. Our moral obligation to collect and
properly use this rent fund is no less, e

As things stand the leceee who pays all hie rent is not getting
all the corporation has agreed to give him in the way of benefits but is
gimply furnishing a fgnguyh}ggafays Balsries enc enables the corporation
to exist while indirect y,fhosékwho do not pay. In other words a premium
i8 being placed on negligence end refusal to live up to contractusl obli-
gations with all the disadvantages accruing to the prompt, conscientious
lessees, .

The corporation recently made a settlement with the Bank of
Fairhope by which, accordin§ to estimated figures given me by the secretary
the corporation lost about §1,700.00 and in one case at lesst the lessee
i8 gbsolved from her-previous indebiedmess to the corporation and left in
possession of much of the land upon which she became delinquent and will
probably repeat the process. This amount was pledged for the equal benefit
of gll our lessees, :

In connection with this question of fair treatment of lessees it
might be pertinent to observe that the kindly policy of the corporation in
renting houses owned by the corporation to the indigent for less than the
ground rent can but react unfavorably on those lessees who make their liv-
ing, in whole or in part, by renting houses and spartments. Also this
kindliness to persons who have no claim on us has been questioned as long
a8 we fecl unable to remunerate the librarian and her assistent by credits
on rent for their work for us, though the constitution declares that 1li-
braries shall be established and maintained at the expense of the corpora-
tion.

I should like to point out that the passage of this amendment
will not void our leases now outstanding and we will still be obliged to
issue rent certificates to those who are entitied to them under such lease:
so that we will profit but littile from a financial point of view.

That we have drifted into a disiressing sltuation is epparent,
a8 evidenced by the fact that some time ago our president asked me for my
reaction to the proposition of refueing to pay the corperation land taxes,
and cur vice president asked for ny impressions of the same course of
aftion with the explanation that it would at least prevent anyone from -.
profiting by the diasolution of the corporation. Personally, should our
officers feel that it is imposseible to continue our work as laid down in
the constitution, it would secm better to me to deed those lots which have
real irprovements on them to the lessees who have helped to build up our
town, leaving the liquidation of unleased land to the corporation, rather
than throw it open to tax sale and thus subject it to speculation by those
who have reedy money, which would result in financial embarrassment of
those who have their property thereon. ~

I reslize that it is a condition and not a theory which confronts
us and I ax unable to suggest a suitable solution now that the damage i€
dome but I call your attention to the fact that for some years previous:to
the election of the present board of trustees each succeeding board did -
call attention to these finencial difficulties and I do say that we cannot
well continue to penslize our financially and consclentiously responsible
legsees for the purpose of paying sslariss , which have suffered no re-
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of the sctivities of the del

duetion, and for the indirect subsidizing of t , ‘
quent. 1 should sppreciate a statement of pollcy by the council as to
how this situation is to be met. % Berd G st e :

I slso wish to call your attention to a growing disregard for
the provisions of our constitution which guarantees’the membership a | .
chance for referendum on all sctions of the council, The grant for e =
tell perk was made at a special meeting and the work was under way before
the minutes were published. The council, after declaring against the .
policy of deeding the golf links and in favor of & leasing policy, did,
by special meeting and by the eignatures of the officers of the corpora=
tion, give & deed to the same which was recorded before the minutes of
meeting were published. :

The constitution requires ar annual appraisment of the lands of
the corporaticn and yet &« ten year least was given Mrs. Christopher at a
fixed rental for the temm. -

The constitution requires the trustess to "Annually, and at other
times in their discretion, submit reports sdvising the members of the con-
dition and needs of the corporation business in @li departments.” No such
report has been made since 1830,

In reference to the trustees the constituiion alsc regquires thayp
"they shall act as & committee to audit &ll accocunts.” I have been in-~
formed that they failed tc do that in the case of the treasurer's books
for 1833. :

It has been sald that necessity knows no law and throughout this
land today there are many making the plea of necessity to tear down our
liberties but I hold to the idea that those who have joined an organization
on the strength of the principle enunciated in its constitution havs a '
right to expect that it will be conducted in accordance therewith, and I
feel as my father did when, in 1806, he wrote toc Mr. Fels, "I camnot enjoy
assocliation with those who are willing to endure the suspicion of wishing
to betray our solemm declaration of Principles.”

May we expect a closer adherence to the constitution in the
future? :

Sincerely
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MOBILE

RYAN STEVEDORING COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL STEVEDORES

MAIN OFFICE
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

July 29, 1935

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation
Fairhope,
Alsbama

ATTENTION: MR, E. C. WOLCOTT, TREASURER
Gentlemen:

Inclosed herewith please find a check
of this the estate of Mrs. M. M. Crawford, for
$64.04 covering tax due for the second half of
1935,

Kindly acknowledge receipt, and oblige.

Re L. Crawford
Executor of Esta

Y/o;rs truly;
/—49-1/7/L——--—k

P.0. Box 1143

GULFPORT



RYAN STEVEDORING COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL STEVEDORES

MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

February 18th, 1935.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.
Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find check
for $2.04 to cover balance due on Single Tax
Corporation tax for the first half of 1935,
together with Fairhope Single Tax Corporatlon
0ill in the amount of $64.04 and receipt in
the amount of $62.00.

Kindly mail recelpted bill to
me at P. 0. Box #1143, and oblig

Very 1ly yours,

T

R. L. Crawford,
Executor Estate“Mrs. M. M. Crawford.

RLC/S
Ene.,

@Mﬁ 1% 8+ Mﬁ%/r
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RYAN STEVEDORING COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL STEVEDORES

MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA
August 1lst, 1934,

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama,

Gentlemen:=-

Enclosed herewith please find
check in the amount of $65.58 in payment of
taxes for the second half of 1934, Kindly
acknowledge receipt. '-

Tuly

=

Rs T Crawiord,

Exe., Estate of Mrs M. M. Crawford.

/20 [y 7‘://1”‘5

Yours

RLC/d
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RYAN STEVEDORING COMPANY, INC.

GENERAL STEVEDORES

MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

March 5th, 1934.

Fairhope Single Tax Corporation,
Fairhope, Alabama.

Attention: Mr. Wolcott, Treasurer

Gentlemen:

24, 4 Enclosed herewith is check for
$3.58 to cover balance due on rent for the first half
of 1934, Xindly acknowledge receipt of same and return
receipts forwarded to you seve days ago.

;.?J‘ el ii

Very/% Ly yours,

R. L. Crawford
Executor Estate M. M. Crawford,
P. 0. Box #1143

1, Nl st
P : ) e o V] , {:{; .;"" ; f'(_' . *L_l,‘ /. ‘:;; {’ ,
RLC/S ([ {avef( - gLy ! Nt t
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DOUVILLE TIMBER COMPANY

215 VAN ANTWERP BLDG.
P. 0. BOX 633

MOBILE, ALA. June 24, 1935.
Fairhope Single Tax Corp.,
“Fairhope, Ala.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed find check for $25.00 also State & County Tax receipt
for $10.50, total $35.50 which please apply to my rental and oblige.

Please send receipt.
Youre t?ly’ Af? gy

~5
W
c-



DOUVILLE TIMBER COMPANY

215 VAN ANTWERP BLDG.
P. O. BOX 633

MoBILE, ALA.  Aug, 9., 1934,

Mr. E. C. Wolcott, Treas.
Falrhope Single Tax Corp.,
Fairhope, Alsa.
Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith check for $13.50 and State and County Tax
receipt for $11l., making a total of $24.50, which amount Tlease credit
to my rental account and ohlige. A little later on I hore to he able to
send further payments on my rental and bring same up to date.

Yours triuly,

W 1RG4 renths
B R 4 el

/ 7’2‘;‘ f\/{f" )L @1 /%f__‘?) f}zmé/@«ég, 7
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IN AOCOUN4 WITH

DYSON & COMPANY

Contfactofs and Builders and
Dealers in Building Material
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215
THIRD AVENUE
NORTH

—

o APHING
PRINTING
STEEL AND COPPER PLATE
ENGRAVING
STAT/ONERY, BLANK BOOKS

NAsSHVILLE, TENN.

X O PRINT
EVERYEHING 3 "
USED IN 2 X =
AN OFFICE T .
i e ’ LITHO

NOV 30 1935

NET, NO DISCOUNT

ALL STEEL RLATES AND LITHOGRAPH ENGRAVINGS M E’BY US REMAIN IN OUR POSSESSION

U

4_ %

Graphic_Arts Industry

iture=C¥e-» Filing Equipment



STATEMENT
R a

“* FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 193

. IN ACCOUNT WITH
THE FAIRHOPE COURIER
Advertising - Commercial Printing,

RATES ON APPLICATION |

Sale of Jam €8s Pxou

L
[/

__Property for delingyent
rent, I38 words injis

_of Nov, I5 and 33nd,
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STA’I\EMIENT o+

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA \/\ P 1934

&Ww ________ L'N\f‘ -

IN ACCOUNT WITH

THE FAIRHOPE COURIER

E. B. GASTON, Editor and Publisher
Advertz‘sing - Commercial Printing
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E. B. GASTON, Editor and Publisher

Advertising - Commercial Printing
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'Qale of Improvements Yy

The rent on lots 9 and 10 and no.
30 ft. of lot 8 blk. 21, ‘div. 4 of the

(Corporation’ in the Town of Fair-

plat filed for record’ Sept. 13, 1911,
months and said default coninuing,

ers interested, that the

interest therein will be gsold for col-
lection of the delinquent rent there-

lin front of the Fairhope Courier

wuilding, in the Town of Fairhope,

ma.

Y & iva
RS .
JORN reserved to reject any or

L8
& < 273, Wolcott, Treasurer,

2 Q .
Yy 5 fB SINGLE TAX CORP.
J : 21")'5

~ .

B /2. :.F.Qli Pelinq:_;ent Rent

land of the Fairhope Single Tax.
hope, Alabama, according to its.

leased to:'Mrs. Louisa Lawrence..
being delinquent for more than six.

notice is hereby given the heirs of -
said Louisa Lawrence, and all oth-
improve-

ments on said land and leasehold .

on, on January 2, 1934, at 10 A. M, |

|
|

~Single Tax Colonv Les-

sees Please T%‘ke Notice |-

That it.is necessary !f?r: you to
plfe‘sent with your receipts for taxes
Sta;tc.a and Ce-mty or City, to be
credited on -your rent, your dupli-|
cate as_sessment sheet for the year
for which the receipts were issued.

The Teason for this is that the
tax receipts give no description of
the property on which the taxes
were paid, but this information is
to be found on the assessment
sheelt.

This rule or ordinance of the
Executive <Council. has been in
=fqrce_ since Oct. 18, 1915.

' B. C. Wolcott, Treas.
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Caleny: Counril
00,%,' /2= Pr_oceedmge
Regular meejing, Dec 4, 1933.
All members p“esent; presidini

Brown, prasiding.
Mrs. Christorher being presan.
was heard in-rvegard to a requ=st

leased by her for bird sanctuary in
Section 16, in line with exemption

elsewhere.

motion was made and carried to lay
on the table. o
Minutes were read and approvad.
of meetings of Nov. 14, 20 ani 27.
Treasurer’s report for November
was presen‘ed as follows:
TREASURER'S REPORT

.«Cash Nov. 30

21!as

|

Following hills allowed:
G W. Godwin. cleaning lots
Tairhope ‘Courier. pub. min.

of meetings November . T

Surrender by Edwina Oberg. of
lot 2. blk. 23. Div. 2 referred to

ways. for inspection and rzport.
east half of nw. 1, of SE. 14 of Sec.
5. 6 S, 2 E.
usual rule of notice.

Mrs.
raised the question of accepiance

‘nf Home Loan Corporation bonds, |
,for dslinquent rent of lessess, read- |

ying a letter from Washington in re-
iDply to one from her. holding that

‘loans of the Home Owners Corpo-|.

;ration. “muust, have priority over
| Tenss to the Single Ta\' Corpomf
A — 1
Mqiter of Tents for 1934 taken’
Sacretarr ond iregsnrer exnlgy

ced a '*am'n,atlon Of pertinent
" formatian 4

for exemp:ion from taxation of iand |

from taxation. of ‘mrd snnctuanm'

After considerablee discussion a |

1,415.31

12,200.91 $2,200.91.

3.35"

president and supt. lands and high- |

Aprlication of J. T. Bradford for ;

vlanted subject to,'

A. B. Cail was present and ';

Recd Paid
Rent $ 78676
Penalty 32.30
Timber : 5.00
Lumber (standing) 3.00
Rent Carter pl 8.00
Grave space 100.00
Benik Pt paym’t 42.00
Housze rent 49.25
Lease 3.00
Taxes $ 505.56
Highways - 98.84
U. S. Revenue 14
Printing (Min. 4.28
Election services 3.00
‘Secretary 'Sundries 2.53
Salaries 125.00
Council room rent 12.00
‘Clearing lots 9.25
Library 25.00 !
$1.049.31 $ 785.60
Cash Oct. 31 1,151.60

Seeaw 284S

—wwva wiey were making, in col- |

i umnar form. sly’owing facts neces-
i sary for intelligent consideration. of

; the matter of Corporation rents for |
i another vear, with estimates they |
i had made of the saving to the Cor-|’

, poration by transfer of the park
the rule that town taxes should be
tent of the difference between the
tal rent; such information so far

it might be possible to make some

Attention was called to the fact
that there had been no action tak-
en with regard to rents generally,
since ,a general raise of 10% in
"1930, by changing the

three block frontages in the busi-
ness section; so. side of Fairhope
Avenue.,, from :‘Church to Section
and from ‘Section to Bancroft and
north side of Fairhope from Sec-
tion to Bancroft. and which it
seemed by continuance and deepen-
ing of the depression had thrown
these frontages out of fair relation
-to other frontages; also that re-
moval of the postoffice from Sec-
; tion Street to ‘Fairhope Ave., ap-
| peared to call for recognition in re-
| duced rents on south ‘Section Street
which situations seemed to the
'‘Council to need attention before
consideration of general action with
regard to rents.

With these pointe in view, the
following changes were effeeted by

land and wharf to the town. and |
received on rents only to the ex-|-
state and county taxes and the to-|
as compiled indicating to them that |;

general reduction of rents for 1934. |

multiplier |,
from $2.42 to $2.66; but that for |
1931 there were considerable raises
made in™treet frontage rates on |

motions in each case made and car-
ried unanimously:

‘Reduce Section Street from Fair-
hope Ave. to Delamare St., from 70
to 60; from Delamare to middle of|.
‘block 25 to 20. . .

South side Fairhope Ave. from
Church to Section, made 120 at
east. 100 at west: from :Section to
Bancroft 100.

North side Fairhope Avenue, Sec-
tion to Banc;'oft, 95.

All action by unanimous. vote.

Adjourned.
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FAIRHOPE COAL AND SUPPLY COMPANY

DEALERS IN

Building Material and Coal

BELL PHONE 46
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IN ACCOUNT WITH '

| FAIRHOPE COAL & SUPPLY COMPANY

DEALERS IN

Building Material, Hardware, Paints and Varnishes
Sporting Goods, Coal

BELL PHONE 46
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Commercial Printing

193 5
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34 lines at 4 cts.lu.l | § 1,36
| 11
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June |6 |Legal notice of I60 words | | ,mﬂwyjufﬂwwﬂ
_Re., sale of Payne Bros.foi,bél | |
rent | | 8.] 400
" |n |Legal notice of I57 words Re.

delinguent rent of Isa eilafG. ,

Payne | |1alass | |

" | |Legal notice of I48 wo‘ ds | | .
Re., sale of properties of

|

| of Lenore Goodwin for Def.fﬁent g
| - 332/
June | 9 | 3 1b, paper BN

90 lines at 4 cts

oV
O

" 120 | Legal notice of I3S w
. Re. Del, rent of Leo:

| - Payne

& |80 66 lines at 4 cts

" 20 I42 word legal notice

| Del rent of Heny Pay
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- Nov. |8 81 lines at 4cts | 1334

\
\

Nov [33| 43 1ines at 4cts. | | Il7a|
Nov. |89 | 88 lines at 4 cte. | | |islsg| ||| [

. Nov 500 Reprinted Ordinances | 490 (
| Deé.G sp°01&l meeting 37 lines *1“&.48 ,
1 Council Proc, 38 11n=$ fﬁ/#l.S” ? E@
Dec., | I3 56 lines at 4cts, - 11“2.84 |

Dec Treas, Statement 29 lines :I316 |

.~ Nov, 300 letters Re, Ordinance ‘3._6.0_3[

Dec

e

iI3 Notice Re. Del. Rentjof |

| | Miller, I35 words 2x| Ka I8 | |
Dec. 30 | 93 lines at 4 cts. . 3/88
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